
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4627
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2009
RAIL LINE ON COST SHARING BASIS
Satpathy Shri Tathagata

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received proposals from various States for construction of new rail line on cost sharing basis;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State- wise; and

(c) the action taken by the Railways thereon, proposal-wise and State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (c): A Statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4627 BY SHRI TATHAGATA
SATPATHY TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 06-08-2009 REGARDING RAIL LINE ON COST SHARING BASIS

(a) to (c): Apart from ongoing projects where some of the State Governments have agreed for cost sharing, certain new line proposals have been proposed by State Governments for being taken up on cost sharing basis as under:

S.No. Project   State   Action taken

1. Manuguru-Ramagundam Andhra Pradesh Survey completed

2.  Akkanapaet-Medak  Andhra Pradesh   Updating of the survey taken up.

3 Multi Model Transport Andhra Pradesh Updating of the survey taken up.
 System (MMTS) Phase II
 for Twin cities

4 Manmad-Indore Maharashtra/Indore Survey completed

5 Wadsa-Gadchiroli Maharashtra Survey completed

6 Gadag-Haveri Karnataka Survey taken up.


7 Almatti-Kustagi- -do- Survey taken up.
 Koppal/ Kanakagiri-Kampli-Daraji

8 Shimoga-Harihar -do- Survey taken up.

9 Yadagir-Shahapur- -do- Survey taken up.
 Shorapur-Muddebihal-
 Almatti

10  Anekal Road-Bidadi   -do-    Survey taken up.
 bye-pass

11 Madanapalli- -do- Survey taken up.
 Srinivasapura

12 Dharwad-Kittur-Belgaum -do- Survey taken up.

13 Bijapur-Shahaabad -do- Survey taken up.

14 Kottur-Chitradurga -do- Survey taken up.

15  Davanagere-Chitradurga- -do-    Survey completed
 Tumkur

16 Bagalkot-Kudachi -do- Survey completed

17 Talguppa-Honavar -do- Survey taken up.
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